

JUL 3 2006

FCC - MAILROOM



George F. Wazeter Director, Regulatory Affairs

500 Hills Drive P.O. Box 7018 Bedminster, NJ 07921 908-470-2300 (v) 908-470-2452 (f)

June 30, 2006

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

George F Wagett

Subject: Revised Bond Certificates for Telstar 11N Call Sign S2357, 37.5°W.L. File No. SAT-MOD-20011130-00118

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Loral Skynet Corporation (Loral) hereby submits five copies of the attached bond rider in the amount of \$2.25 Million These documents are complete replacements for documents that were submitted to the Commission on June 20, 2006, in the name of Loral Orion, Inc.. They have been reissued in the name of Loral Skynet Corporation the successor to Loral Orion, Inc (DIP).

Please contact me if you have any questions in this matter.

Sincerely,

¹ On September 30, 2005, the Commission approved Loral's application for change in control from Loral Orion, Inc. DIP to Loral Skynet Corporation See Public Notice, Authorizations Granted Applications of Loral Space & Communications Ltd (DIP) for the Transfer of Control of Licenses and Authorizations Held by Loral Orion, Inc. (DIP), Loral SpaceCom Corporation (DIP) and Loral Skynet Network Services, Inc. (DIP) to Loral Space & Communications Inc., File No. SAT-T/C-20050628-00140.



Westchester Fire Insurance Company Surety Company

ACE Companies

Rider to be attached to and form a part of Bond Number <u>KO7169681</u> on behalf of <u>Loral Orion, Inc.</u> (Principal), and in favor <u>United States Treasury</u>, (Obligee), executed by the Company indicated above (Surety) in the amount of <u>Three Million and NO/100--------</u>(Dollars) –(\$3,000,000.00).

The Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing the said bond as follows:

Principal Name:

From:

Loral Orion, Inc.

To:

Loral Skynet Corporation

This change is effective 14th day of June, 2006.

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of the bond other than as above stated.

Signed, sealed and dated this 14th day of June, 2006

JAMA J.

Witness or Attest

Loral Skynet Corporation

By: Michael Santore

Title: EVP + CFC

Westchester Fire Insurance Company

Name: Mary Lawrence,
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

ipal office in the City of Atlanta, Georgia, pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on November 8, 1999, to Know all men by these presents: That west fire insurance company, a corporation of the State of New York, having its

"RESOLVED, that the Enlarger Robes shall be very the execution for the Company of bonds, understaining, recogn

The the President, way Science Vee President, and Vesting with the Company to the Company to the Company and the seal of the Company altered there is the Company altered there is the Company altered there is the Company and the seal of the Company altered there is the Company and the seal of the Company and the seal of the Company and the seal of the Company altered there is the Company and the seal of the Seal 111

absolt in suit case in aposta nithred by the President sed accord to by the Corporate Secretary continues with these Review strail he as principle upon the Con (;)

and the state of the Property of the World of the Company may be allowed by best and sections of the state of the same the same that the same of the same the same that the same of the same the same that the same of the same of the same that the same the same that same t (2)

(1)

Does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint MARY LAWRENCE, DEBRA TEPLITZKY, THERESA GIRALDO and PAULA SEYMOUR

all of the City of Morristowns, State of Mew Jersey, each individually if there be more than one numed, its ruce and lawful attorney-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding. Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they had been duly executed and ackowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stephen M. Haney, Vice-President, has hereums subscribed his name and affixed the corporate seal of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE (MSURANCE COMPANY this 27th day of Pebruary 2006)

MESICHESLER FIRE INSURVACE COMPANY

Stephen M. Haney, Vice President. w may

COCALA OF PHILADELPHIA COMMONMENT LIFO E BENNS AT A VNIV

On this 27th day of February, A.D. 2006, before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the Courng of Philadelphia came Stephen M. Hancy, A.D. 2006, before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the Courng of Philadelphia came Stephen M. Hancy, Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSTRANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the the authority and direction of the said compensurement is the corporate seal of said company and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said compensurement is the that Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOFAl have bereinnes set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Philadelphia the day and year first above written.

Philadelphia, Philadelphia Couoty My commission expires Septender (1, 20)7 Kathleen Tirri, Notary Public **NOTAKIAL SEAL**



I, the undersprod Secretary of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct copy, is in full force and effect.

in witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this ALLEGIAY of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER February 27, 2008

38

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MORRIS

On June 14th, 2006, before me personally came Mary Lawrence to me known to be an Attorney-in-Fact of Westchester Fire Insurance Company, the corporation described in the within instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the within instrument as the act of the said Westchester Fire Insurance Company in accordance with authority duly conferred upon her by said company.

Phyllis A. Chletsos

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commussion Expires July 21, 2007

PRINCIPAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New	Jorsey		
COUNTY OF Sor			
On this 27 73	day of June	رمنور , 200 5 , before me personally c	ame
Michael Sont	ora to me known to	be a <u>EVP and CEO</u> of	
Loral SkyneT Co	poration the corporation	described in the within instrumen	t, and
he/she executed the	within instrument as the	e act of the said Loral Skynet	- Corporation
in accordance with	authority duly conferred	upon him/her by said company.	

otary Public

JUDITH A. BRONSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 13, 2009



ace usa

Westchester Fire Insurance Company Surety Company

ACE Companies

		ed to and form							
Lora	l Orion, Inc.	_(Principal),	and in favor	United:	States T	<u>reasury</u> , (Obligee).	, execute	d
		indicated abov		n the am	ount of	Three Mi	lion and	NO/100-	
	(Dollars)	-(\$3,000,000.	00).						

The Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing the said bond as follows:

T3	-1.1	Amo	

From:

Three Million and NO/100-----(\$3,000,000.00)---Dollars

To:

Two Million, Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and NO/100----

(\$2,250,000.00)----Dollars

This change is effective 14th day of June, 2006.

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of the

bond other than as above stated.

Signed, scaled and dated this 14th day of June, 2006

Loral Skynet Corporation

Westchester/Fire Insurance Company

Name:

Title: Attorney-in-Fact 129596

Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal office in the City of Atlanta, Georgia, pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on November 8, 1999, to wit.

"RESOLVED, that the following Rules shall govern the execution for the Company of books, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof.

- (1) Thus the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Assistant Vice President, or any Assorting in Fact, may execute for and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other verticings in the nature thereof, the same to be attended when focusiary by the Corporate Secretary, or any Assistant Corporate Secretary, and the seni of the Company afford thereto and that the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President or any Assistant Vice President any senior and authorize any other Officer (elected or appointed) of the Company, as Attorneys-lar-Fact to so exposite or attest to the execution of all such a varings on behalf of the Company and to affire the seni of the Company thereto.
- (2) Any such writing executed in accordance with these Rules shall be as binding upon the Compuny in any case as shough signed by the President and attented to by the Corporate Socretary
- 13) The signature of the President, or a Sensor Vice President, or a Vice President, or an Assistant Vice President and the Sensitive of the Company may be affixed by Sensitive of any such power of automory granted purquant to this Resolution, and the signature of a certifying Officer and the send of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power, and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and sensitive valid and binding on the Company.
- 141 Such other Officers of the Company, and Attorneys in Fact shall have authority to certify or verify copies of this Resolution, the By-Laws of the Cerepany, and any affidavid or record of the Company necessary to the discharge of their duties.
- (5) The privage of this Resolution item not resolution was earlier authority granted by Resolutions of the Board of Directors."

Does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint MARY LAWRENCE, DEBRA TEPLITZKY, THERESA GIRALDO and PAULA SEYMOUR

all of the City of Morristown. State of New Jersey, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act and deed any and all bands, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding. Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they had been duly executed and ackowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stephen M. Hancy: Vice-President, has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the corporate seal of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 27th day of February 2006.



WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Stephen M. Haney, Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS.

On this 27th day of February, A.D. 2006, before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia curre Stephen M. Haney. Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company; that the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Philadelphia the day and year first above written.



NOTARIAL SEAL Kathleen Tirri, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My commission expires September 22, 2007 Harhleen Time

Notary Public

I, the undersigned Secretary of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct copy, is in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this KHE Hay of



Jung A Phully
George D. Mulligan, Socretary

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER February 27, 2008.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MORRIS

On June 14t, 2006 , before me personally came Mary Lawrence to me known to be an Attorney-in-Fact of Westchester Fire Insurance Company, the corporation described in the within instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the within instrument as the act of the said Westchester Fire Insurance Company in accordance with authority duly conferred upon her by said company.

Notary Public
Phyllis A. Chletsos
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 21, 2007

PRINCIPAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New .			
COUNTY OF Some			
On this $\frac{27^{19}}{}$	_day of <u>June</u>	, 200 6 , before me personally came	
Michael Santoro	to me known to	be a <u>EVPand CFO</u> of	
Loral Skynet Corpo	the corporation	described in the within instrument, and	
he Ana executed the wi	thin instrument as the	act of the said Loral Skynet Con	corati

in accordance with authority duly conferred upon him his by said company.

JUDITH A. BRONSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 13, 2009

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

DECEMBER 31, 2005

ADMITTED ASSETS

BONDS		\$1,655,482,596
SHORT - TERM INVESTMENTS		93,489,235
STOCKS		118,948,855
REAL ESTATE		
CASH ON HAND AND IN BANK		275,775
PREMIUM IN COURSE OF COL	LECTION*	123,588,897
INTEREST ACCRUED		17,757,019
OTHER ASSETS		233,090,132
TOTAL ASSETS		\$2,242,630,509

LIABILITIES	
RESERVE FOR UNEARNED PREMIUMS	\$427,660,175
RESERVE FOR LOSSES	1,297,014.793
RESERVE FOR TAXES	23,819,231
FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES	
OTHER LIABILITIES	(45,884,058)
TOTAL LIABILITIES	1,702,610,143
현생선 5명됐다고 있는 그 분사들의 경기를 하는 사람들이 되는 것으로 들었다. 2016년 - 경우 : 1015년 - 1	
CAPITAL: SPECIAL SURPLUS	213,300,000
CAPITAL: 928,592 SHARES, \$4.85 PAR VALUE	4,503,671
CAPITAL: PAID IN	160,938,389
SURPLUS (UNASSIGNED)	161,278,306
SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	540,020,366
공목 하고 있는데 그렇게 하고 있다면 그는데 살린 그녀는 그리다고 하고 하고 있다.	

(EXCLUDES PREMIUM MORE THAN 90 DAYS DUE.)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

foregoing is a true and correct statement of the said Company's financial condition as of the 31 at day of December, 2005.

Sworn before me this

13th day of April, 2006.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seei

Danielle M. Darden, Notary Public
Clay Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2009

つかんしゅうしゅん

(*EXCLUDES PREMIUM MORE THAN 90 DAYS DUE.)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADEL PHIA

foregoing is a true and correct statement of the said Company's financial condition as of the Westchester Fire Insurance Company and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the John P. Taylor, being duly swom, says that he is Vice President of 31 st day of December, 2005.

Sworn before me this

13th day of April, 2006.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Deniele M. Derden, Noray Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2009 Notarial Seel

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries